CH \$40.00 301119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vogen Funding, L.P.		03/14/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qumpus, Inc.
Street Address:	55740 Currant Drive
City:	Mishawaka
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46545
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011197	BETTER WORLD BOOKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: etillman@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP
Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road NE
Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26820-89866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Strasburger
SIGNATURE:	/Lee Strasburger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of IP-- BWB_CapX Executed--BWB--3-17-16#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of IP-- BWB_CapX Executed--BWB--3-17-16#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of IP-- BWB_CapX Executed--BWB--3-17-16#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0796

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Release") dated as of the 14th day of March, 2016, by and VOGEN FUNDING, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, (the "Secured Party"), and QUMPUS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate and release its security interest in, among other things, certain registered trademarks of the Company; and

WHEREAS, in order to effect such termination, the Secured Party desires to release the assignment of those trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Assigned IP") pursuant to a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated December 7, 2006 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 8, 2006 at Reel 003441, Frame 0254 (the "Trademark Assignment") and authorize the reconveyance of the Assigned IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Termination. The Trademark Assignments are hereby terminated. The Secured Party further hereby (i) terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and to the registered patents and trademarks of the Company, including, without limitation, the Assigned IP, and (ii) assigns and transfers to the Company, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the registered patents and trademarks of the Company, including, without limitation, the Assigned IP. The Company hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing release and assignment by the Secured Party.
- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. The Secured Party hereby authorizes the Company, at the expense of the Company, to file this Release in the applicable filing and recording offices to effect a complete release of the Assigned IP.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, applicable to contracts to be made and wholly performed within such state.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together constitute one and the same instrument.

33519168

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0797 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

Address: 55740 Currant Drive	QUMPUS, INC. BY	
Mishawaka, IN 46545	Name: Ginger K. Patton-Schmitt	
	Title: General Counsel	
	VOGEN FUNDING, L.P.	
	BY VOGEN FUNDING GP, LLC	
	its general partner	
Address:	BY James N. Hallens	
155 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1760	Name: House N. Hecente	
Chicago, IL 60606	Title: 1/25 PASSON	

Schedule A

Registered United States Trademarks

Title	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Better World Books	78/472188	3,011,197	11/01/2005

33519168 Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 03/17/2016